
Two Rivers Invite
Varsity Boys

Team Results

Team type: Varsity Boys
Place Team Result Finishers in TeamTeam Name

1 Notre Dame 37 7

2 Bay Port 78 7

3 Manitowoc Lincoln 92 7

4 West De Pere 103 7

5 NEWCHAA Homeschool 120 7

6 Valders 181 7

7 Southern Door 195 5

8 Manitowoc Lutheran 199 7

9 Two Rivers 246 5

10 Howards Grove 261 7

11 Chesterton Academy of St. John Paul II Classical 315 5

12 Kewaunee 333 7

13 Sheboygan Christian 345 6

Mason County Central 3
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Two Rivers Invite
Varsity Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

Varsity Boys

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

August 28, 2025

Male

1 358 Dominic Natzke 00:16:53.5West De Pere 5:26 min/m1 111
2 274 Eli Weiss 00:16:54.1Notre Dame 5:27 min/m1 311
3 133 Reid Stryzewski 00:17:01.1Manitowoc Lincoln 5:29 min/m1 411
4 911 Bennett Daul 00:17:08.8Bay Port 5:31 min/m1 512
5 218 Nicholas Fogarty 00:17:11.1Notre Dame 5:32 min/m2 611
6 249 Leo Muller 00:17:14.6Notre Dame 5:33 min/m3 712
7 117 Lucas Gallegos 00:17:31.7Manitowoc Lincoln 5:39 min/m2 812
8 258 Marshall Pahl 00:17:32.3Notre Dame 5:39 min/m4 911
9 120 Ash Kapitz 00:17:35.6Manitowoc Lincoln 5:40 min/m3 1012

10 188 Diego Martens 00:17:45.7NEWCHAA Homeschool 5:43 min/m1 1111
11 270 Gabriel Stoik 00:17:50.6Notre Dame 5:45 min/m5 1212
12 364 Caleb Scheller 00:18:05.6West De Pere 5:50 min/m2 1312
13 904 Damon Bree 00:18:16.2Bay Port 5:53 min/m2 1412
14 957 Teigan Wasilewski 00:18:27.1Bay Port 5:57 min/m3 1511
15 953 Carter Tebon 00:18:27.4Bay Port 5:57 min/m4 1611
16 191 Ben Nier 00:18:31.6NEWCHAA Homeschool 5:58 min/m2 1712
17 253 John Norton 00:18:32.7Notre Dame 5:58 min/m6 189
18 333 Kolten Schisel 00:18:33.4Valders 5:59 min/m1 1910
19 109 Ben Abler 00:18:44.0Manitowoc Lincoln 6:02 min/m4 2012
20 326 Owen Krueger 00:18:44.6Valders 6:02 min/m2 2112
21 138 Maxwell Ciha 00:18:47.7Manitowoc Lutheran 6:03 min/m1 2210
22 246 Aaron Miller 00:18:49.2Notre Dame 6:04 min/m7 239
23 315 Dominick Springstube 00:18:52.7Two Rivers 6:05 min/m1 2412
24 181 Sam Gremore 00:18:56.8NEWCHAA Homeschool 6:06 min/m3 2512
25 348 Lincoln Crabb 00:18:58.2West De Pere 6:07 min/m3 269
26 156 JJ Sweney 00:19:06.2Manitowoc Lutheran 6:09 min/m2 2711
27 922 Oliver Hudson 00:19:11.2Bay Port 6:11 min/m5 2812
28 965 Luke Lubinski 00:19:15.2Chesterton Academy of St. 6:12 min/m1 2912
29 979 Odin Schulz 00:19:18.3Howards Grove 6:13 min/m1 3012
30 168 Jackson Poll 00:19:18.9Mason County Central 6:13 min/m1 <511
31 342 Evan Bright 00:19:20.1West De Pere 6:14 min/m4 3111
32 368 Ryan Tarbox 00:19:21.3West De Pere 6:14 min/m5 3210
33 182 Silas Gremore 00:19:21.7NEWCHAA Homeschool 6:14 min/m4 3310
34 194 Levi Rodriguez 00:19:22.3NEWCHAA Homeschool 6:14 min/m5 349
35 932 Marshal Noel 00:19:25.8Bay Port 6:16 min/m6 3512
36 355 Danny Kuhn 00:19:33.2West De Pere 6:18 min/m6 3612
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Two Rivers Invite
Varsity Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

Varsity Boys

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

August 28, 2025

Male

37 332 Landen Pinkerton 00:19:38.0Valders 6:20 min/m3 3710
38 180 Seamus Delaney 00:19:42.3NEWCHAA Homeschool 6:21 min/m6 3810
39 106 Gage Vlies 00:19:44.1Kewaunee 6:21 min/m1 3911
40 197 Levi VandenAvond 00:19:51.0NEWCHAA Homeschool 6:24 min/m7 409
41 304 Colton Valley 00:19:51.5Southern Door 6:24 min/m1 4110
42 296 Owen Larios Amezquita 00:19:55.2Southern Door 6:25 min/m2 4211
43 152 Ezra Schulz 00:20:02.7Manitowoc Lutheran 6:27 min/m3 4310
44 153 Connor Sehloff 00:20:07.2Manitowoc Lutheran 6:29 min/m4 4410
45 313 Evan Radandt 00:20:08.1Two Rivers 6:29 min/m2 4599
46 309 James Hoffmann 00:20:08.2Two Rivers 6:29 min/m3 4610
47 978 Max Russart 00:20:15.4Howards Grove 6:32 min/m2 4711
48 917 Piercen Garcia 00:20:20.0Bay Port 6:33 min/m7 4810
49 289 Kellen Vrzal 00:20:20.2Sheboygan Christian 6:33 min/m1 4910
50 121 Brayden Lallensack 00:20:22.4Manitowoc Lincoln 6:34 min/m5 5010
51 330 Lucas Mills 00:20:25.4Valders 6:35 min/m4 519
52 299 Joel Moyer 00:20:26.6Southern Door 6:35 min/m3 5210
53 319 Landon Breske 00:20:27.2Valders 6:35 min/m5 539
54 970 Liam Beiersdorf 00:20:27.6Howards Grove 6:36 min/m3 549
55 327 Ethan Lau 00:20:32.1Valders 6:37 min/m6 559
56 125 Grayson Mirsberger 00:20:34.9Manitowoc Lincoln 6:38 min/m6 5610
57 328 Hazen Libby 00:20:45.1Valders 6:41 min/m7 5711
58 291 Ashton Bouche 00:20:47.2Southern Door 6:42 min/m4 589
59 962 Leo Gerrits 00:20:59.3Chesterton Academy of St. 6:46 min/m2 599
60 967 Isaac Miller 00:21:01.3Chesterton Academy of St. 6:46 min/m3 609
61 282 James Danhoff 00:21:01.6Sheboygan Christian 6:46 min/m2 6111
62 969 John Athorp 00:21:10.4Howards Grove 6:49 min/m4 6212
63 141 Elliott Franzen 00:21:10.5Manitowoc Lutheran 6:49 min/m5 6310
64 306 Lance Anderson 00:21:17.5Two Rivers 6:52 min/m4 6412
65 136 Emett Brodtke 00:21:22.2Manitowoc Lutheran 6:53 min/m6 6512
66 343 Issac Burns 00:21:23.7West De Pere 6:54 min/m7 669
67 307 Kaden Essert 00:21:33.1Two Rivers 6:57 min/m5 6799
68 974 Winston Gudex 00:21:58.8Howards Grove 7:05 min/m5 6811
69 980 Greg Spaeth 00:22:07.5Howards Grove 7:08 min/m6 6912
70 993 Jaylon Mason 00:22:18.1Kewaunee 7:11 min/m2 7010
71 119 Theo Jacobson 00:22:19.9Manitowoc Lincoln 7:12 min/m7 7111
72 154 Josh Sielaff 00:22:34.6Manitowoc Lutheran 7:16 min/m7 7212
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Two Rivers Invite
Varsity Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

Varsity Boys

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

August 28, 2025

Male

73 991 Blake Martin 00:22:49.6Kewaunee 7:21 min/m3 739
74 102 Jaxon Slack 00:22:57.1Kewaunee 7:24 min/m4 749
75 166 Ethen Gancarz 00:23:00.8Mason County Central 7:25 min/m2 <512
76 167 Ethan McVicker 00:23:20.1Mason County Central 7:31 min/m3 <511
77 981 Kyle Taber 00:23:28.0Howards Grove 7:34 min/m7 7511
78 288 Isaak Verdin 00:25:03.8Sheboygan Christian 8:05 min/m3 7610
79 997 Jayden Reckelberg 00:25:52.4Kewaunee 8:20 min/m5 779
80 989 Sam Kraynik 00:26:13.2Kewaunee 8:27 min/m6 7810
81 281 Eli Beimborn 00:26:25.5Sheboygan Christian 8:31 min/m4 7910
82 286 Clayton Stapel 00:26:44.7Sheboygan Christian 8:37 min/m5 8010
83 283 Evan Duwe 00:27:10.7Sheboygan Christian 8:46 min/m6 8110
84 987 Noah Hudson 00:29:41.8Kewaunee 9:34 min/m7 8212
85 968 Jack Wilson 00:30:03.6Chesterton Academy of St. 9:41 min/m4 8310
86 964 Elijah Lasee 00:30:15.5Chesterton Academy of St. 9:45 min/m5 8410
1 609 Clark Leferve 00:25:03.6Southern Door 8:05 min/m5 20
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Two Rivers Invite
Varsity Boys

Team Results with Individual Times
August 28, 2025

Team name:
Team result: 37 Team Pos: 1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Notre Dame

Team Points

01:26:42.9Team Time

1 2 274 Eli Weiss 16:54.1 3

2 5 218 Nicholas Fogarty 17:11.1 6

3 6 249 Leo Muller 17:14.6 7

4 8 258 Marshall Pahl 17:32.3 9

5 11 270 Gabriel Stoik 17:50.6 12

6 17 253 John Norton 18:32.7 18

7 22 246 Aaron Miller 18:49.2 23

Team name:
Team result: 78 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Bay Port

Team Points

01:31:30.9Team Time

1 4 911 Bennett Daul 17:08.8 5

2 13 904 Damon Bree 18:16.2 14

3 14 957 Teigan Wasilewski 18:27.1 15

4 15 953 Carter Tebon 18:27.4 16

5 27 922 Oliver Hudson 19:11.2 28

6 35 932 Marshal Noel 19:25.8 35

7 48 917 Piercen Garcia 20:20.0 48

Team name:
Team result: 92 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Manitowoc Lincoln

Team Points

01:31:15.0Team Time

1 3 133 Reid Stryzewski 17:01.1 4

2 7 117 Lucas Gallegos 17:31.7 8

3 9 120 Ash Kapitz 17:35.6 10

4 19 109 Ben Abler 18:44.0 20

5 50 121 Brayden Lallensack 20:22.4 50

6 56 125 Grayson Mirsberger 20:34.9 56

7 71 119 Theo Jacobson 22:19.9 71

Team name:
Team result: 103 Team Pos: 4

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

West De Pere

Team Points

01:32:38.9Team Time

1 1 358 Dominic Natzke 16:53.5 1

2 12 364 Caleb Scheller 18:05.6 13

3 25 348 Lincoln Crabb 18:58.2 26

4 31 342 Evan Bright 19:20.1 31

5 32 368 Ryan Tarbox 19:21.3 32

6 36 355 Danny Kuhn 19:33.2 36

7 66 343 Issac Burns 21:23.7 66
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Team name:
Team result: 120 Team Pos: 5

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

NEWCHAA Homeschool

Team Points

01:33:58.4Team Time

1 10 188 Diego Martens 17:45.7 11

2 16 191 Ben Nier 18:31.6 17

3 24 181 Sam Gremore 18:56.8 25

4 33 182 Silas Gremore 19:21.7 33

5 34 194 Levi Rodriguez 19:22.3 34

6 38 180 Seamus Delaney 19:42.3 38

7 40 197 Levi VandenAvond 19:51.0 40

Team name:
Team result: 181 Team Pos: 6

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Valders

Team Points

01:37:49.0Team Time

1 18 333 Kolten Schisel 18:33.4 19

2 20 326 Owen Krueger 18:44.6 21

3 37 332 Landen Pinkerton 19:38.0 37

4 51 330 Lucas Mills 20:25.4 51

5 53 319 Landon Breske 20:27.2 53

6 55 327 Ethan Lau 20:32.1 55

7 57 328 Hazen Libby 20:45.1 57

Team name:
Team result: 195 Team Pos: 7

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Southern Door

Team Points

01:46:04.2Team Time

1 41 304 Colton Valley 19:51.5 41

2 42 296 Owen Larios Amezquita 19:55.2 42

3 52 299 Joel Moyer 20:26.6 52

4 58 291 Ashton Bouche 20:47.2 58

5 1 609 Clark Leferve 25:03.6 2

Team name:
Team result: 199 Team Pos: 8

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Manitowoc Lutheran

Team Points

01:39:14.5Team Time

1 21 138 Maxwell Ciha 18:47.7 22

2 26 156 JJ Sweney 19:06.2 27

3 43 152 Ezra Schulz 20:02.7 43

4 44 153 Connor Sehloff 20:07.2 44

5 63 141 Elliott Franzen 21:10.5 63

6 65 136 Emett Brodtke 21:22.2 65

7 72 154 Josh Sielaff 22:34.6 72

Team name:
Team result: 246 Team Pos: 9

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Two Rivers

Team Points

01:41:59.8Team Time

1 23 315 Dominick Springstube 18:52.7 24

2 45 313 Evan Radandt 20:08.1 45

3 46 309 James Hoffmann 20:08.2 46

4 64 306 Lance Anderson 21:17.5 64

5 67 307 Kaden Essert 21:33.1 67
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Team name:
Team result: 246 Team Pos: 9

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Two Rivers

Team Points

01:41:59.8Team Time

Team name:
Team result: 261 Team Pos: 10

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Howards Grove

Team Points

01:43:10.6Team Time

1 29 979 Odin Schulz 19:18.3 30

2 47 978 Max Russart 20:15.4 47

3 54 970 Liam Beiersdorf 20:27.6 54

4 62 969 John Athorp 21:10.4 62

5 68 974 Winston Gudex 21:58.8 68

6 69 980 Greg Spaeth 22:07.5 69

7 77 981 Kyle Taber 23:28.0 75

Team name:
Team result: 315 Team Pos: 11

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Chesterton Academy of St. John Paul II Classical

Team Points

02:01:35.1Team Time

1 28 965 Luke Lubinski 19:15.2 29

2 59 962 Leo Gerrits 20:59.3 59

3 60 967 Isaac Miller 21:01.3 60

4 85 968 Jack Wilson 30:03.6 83

5 86 964 Elijah Lasee 30:15.5 84

Team name:
Team result: 333 Team Pos: 12

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Kewaunee

Team Points

01:53:41.6Team Time

1 39 106 Gage Vlies 19:44.1 39

2 70 993 Jaylon Mason 22:18.1 70

3 73 991 Blake Martin 22:49.6 73

4 74 102 Jaxon Slack 22:57.1 74

5 79 997 Jayden Reckelberg 25:52.4 77

6 80 989 Sam Kraynik 26:13.2 78

7 84 987 Noah Hudson 29:41.8 82

Team name:
Team result: 345 Team Pos: 13

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Sheboygan Christian

Team Points

01:59:36.0Team Time

1 49 289 Kellen Vrzal 20:20.2 49

2 61 282 James Danhoff 21:01.6 61

3 78 288 Isaak Verdin 25:03.8 76

4 81 281 Eli Beimborn 26:25.5 79

5 82 286 Clayton Stapel 26:44.7 80

6 83 283 Evan Duwe 27:10.7 81

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Mason County Central

Team Points

Team Time
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Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Mason County Central

Team Points

Team Time

1 30 168 Jackson Poll 19:18.9 <5

2 75 166 Ethen Gancarz 23:00.8 <5

3 76 167 Ethan McVicker 23:20.1 <5
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Two Rivers Invite
Varsity Girls

Team Results

Team type: Varsity Girls
Place Team Result Finishers in TeamTeam Name

1 Notre Dame 53 7

2 Bay Port 64 7

3 Manitowoc Lincoln 107 7

4 Southern Door 117 7

5 Valders 157 7

6 Kewaunee 172 7

7 Mason County Central 178 7

8 Howards Grove 210 6

9 Manitowoc Lutheran 216 7

10 Two Rivers 224 5

11 West De Pere 244 7

Chesterton Academy of St. John Paul II Classical 2

NEWCHAA Homeschool 4

Sheboygan Christian 3
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Two Rivers Invite
Varsity Girls

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

Varsity Girls

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

August 28, 2025

Female

1 994 Hannah Miller 00:19:20.7Kewaunee 6:14 min/m1 112
2 247 Anna Miller 00:19:57.0Notre Dame 6:26 min/m1 211
3 308 Allie Gallagher 00:20:19.8Two Rivers 6:33 min/m1 310
4 910 Onika Colassacco 00:20:26.6Bay Port 6:35 min/m1 410
5 937 Elly Rau 00:20:28.6Bay Port 6:36 min/m2 510
6 116 Norah Free 00:20:29.8Manitowoc Lincoln 6:36 min/m1 610
7 976 Ashlyn Miller 00:20:37.8Howards Grove 6:39 min/m1 711
8 172 Maylan Sanders 00:20:44.2Mason County Central 6:41 min/m1 811
9 207 Mya Beckett 00:20:48.8Notre Dame 6:42 min/m2 99

10 318 Paige Backus 00:20:49.7Valders 6:43 min/m1 1010
11 305 Malaina Veeser 00:20:50.6Southern Door 6:43 min/m1 119
12 938 Ava Roland 00:20:55.2Bay Port 6:44 min/m3 1210
13 214 Ava Cumicek 00:21:12.9Notre Dame 6:50 min/m3 139
14 251 Evelyn Myrda 00:21:26.8Notre Dame 6:55 min/m4 1410
15 236 Quinn Klika 00:21:27.1Notre Dame 6:55 min/m5 1510
16 115 Charlie Drossart 00:21:35.1Manitowoc Lincoln 6:57 min/m2 169
17 128 Emily Rabitz 00:21:37.4Manitowoc Lincoln 6:58 min/m3 1710
18 292 Emma Bousley 00:21:39.7Southern Door 6:59 min/m2 1812
19 909 Liana Campbell 00:21:47.8Bay Port 7:01 min/m4 199
20 298 Addison Miller 00:21:48.2Southern Door 7:02 min/m3 2010
21 189 Greta Martens 00:21:50.5NEWCHAA Homeschool 7:02 min/m1 <510
22 366 Lily Spychalla 00:21:52.4West De Pere 7:03 min/m1 2112
23 225 Reagan Gosa 00:21:54.3Notre Dame 7:03 min/m6 2212
24 337 Alyssa Wagner 00:21:56.8Valders 7:04 min/m2 2310
25 907 Johanna Brunette 00:21:57.4Bay Port 7:04 min/m5 2411
26 926 Meila Lemorande 00:21:58.2Bay Port 7:05 min/m6 2512
27 302 Skya Scrimgeour 00:22:06.5Southern Door 7:07 min/m4 269
28 284 Anna Fortuine 00:22:07.3Sheboygan Christian 7:08 min/m1 <512
29 273 Adin Wasilkoff 00:22:09.2Notre Dame 7:08 min/m7 2712
30 164 Nevaeh Battice 00:22:29.9Mason County Central 7:15 min/m2 2812
31 973 Nina Goedeke 00:22:33.0Howards Grove 7:16 min/m2 2911
32 325 Anya Kauth 00:22:35.1Valders 7:17 min/m3 3010
33 901 Caliana Ashmead 00:22:37.7Bay Port 7:17 min/m7 319
34 995 Natalie Miller 00:22:38.9Kewaunee 7:18 min/m2 3210
35 192 Milli Paul 00:22:42.7NEWCHAA Homeschool 7:19 min/m2 <510
36 110 Grace Backus 00:22:45.6Manitowoc Lincoln 7:20 min/m4 3312
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Two Rivers Invite
Varsity Girls

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

Varsity Girls

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

August 28, 2025

Female

37 134 Adriel Barthel 00:22:52.1Manitowoc Lutheran 7:22 min/m1 3410
38 129 Hallie Schroeter 00:22:59.2Manitowoc Lincoln 7:24 min/m5 3512
39 176 Adison Thorne 00:23:49.2Mason County Central 7:41 min/m3 3612
40 140 Temperance Farmer 00:23:50.9Manitowoc Lutheran 7:41 min/m2 379
41 175 Madelyn Sterley 00:23:52.7Mason County Central 7:42 min/m4 3811
42 118 Abby Gebhart 00:23:54.5Manitowoc Lincoln 7:42 min/m6 399
43 317 Rylee Timm 00:23:56.1Two Rivers 7:43 min/m2 4012
44 344 Abigail Cleven 00:23:56.1West De Pere 7:43 min/m2 419
45 294 Elise Jackson 00:23:56.5Southern Door 7:43 min/m5 4211
46 338 Haleigh Wallander 00:23:59.8Valders 7:44 min/m4 4310
47 104 Alison Szydel 00:24:02.3Kewaunee 7:45 min/m3 4411
48 139 Isabella Eick 00:24:09.0Manitowoc Lutheran 7:47 min/m3 4510
49 103 Karla Swagel 00:24:09.8Kewaunee 7:47 min/m4 4610
50 314 Sophia Soukup 00:24:15.9Two Rivers 7:49 min/m3 4712
51 199 Ella Younkle 00:24:19.7NEWCHAA Homeschool 7:50 min/m3 <59
52 163 Maddie Wusterbarth 00:24:25.9Manitowoc Lutheran 7:52 min/m4 4810
53 990 Alison Kuehl 00:24:31.7Kewaunee 7:54 min/m5 499
54 293 Portia Hah 00:24:32.9Southern Door 7:55 min/m6 5011
55 321 Nicole Denk 00:24:41.8Valders 7:58 min/m5 5110
56 157 Elizabeth Vogt 00:24:45.2Manitowoc Lutheran 7:59 min/m5 5211
57 983 Gracie Thompson 00:24:47.2Howards Grove 7:59 min/m3 5312
58 370 Evelyn Wiser 00:24:51.6West De Pere 8:01 min/m3 5412
59 992 Kaylyn Martin 00:25:12.0Kewaunee 8:07 min/m6 5510
60 131 Jazalynn Schultz 00:25:19.9Manitowoc Lincoln 8:10 min/m7 5612
61 142 Ava Glodowski 00:25:29.1Manitowoc Lutheran 8:13 min/m6 579
62 329 Penny Libby 00:25:32.1Valders 8:14 min/m6 589
63 335 Clara Sieracki 00:25:34.4Valders 8:14 min/m7 5912
64 975 Reese Kunesh 00:25:34.5Howards Grove 8:15 min/m4 6012
65 982 Demi Talbot 00:25:38.6Howards Grove 8:16 min/m5 619
66 300 Paige Penovich 00:25:47.5Southern Door 8:19 min/m7 6211
67 362 Brooke Riesenberg 00:25:59.1West De Pere 8:22 min/m4 6312
68 316 Cathryn Taddy 00:26:03.6Two Rivers 8:24 min/m4 6499
69 352 Haley Gordon 00:26:04.2West De Pere 8:24 min/m5 6510
70 353 Myla Janquart 00:26:15.2West De Pere 8:28 min/m6 6611
71 161 Kaly Wang 00:26:24.8Manitowoc Lutheran 8:31 min/m7 6712
72 171 Sophia Quick 00:26:33.1Mason County Central 8:33 min/m5 6810
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Two Rivers Invite
Varsity Girls

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

Varsity Girls

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

August 28, 2025

Female

73 177 Raelyn Wilson 00:26:39.7Mason County Central 8:36 min/m6 6911
74 312 Madison O'Toole 00:27:07.8Two Rivers 8:45 min/m5 7099
75 178 Aiden Wood 00:27:14.7Mason County Central 8:47 min/m7 7111
76 963 Maria Hall 00:27:43.0Chesterton Academy of St. 8:56 min/m1 <511
77 367 Caley Suda 00:27:47.2West De Pere 8:57 min/m7 729
78 285 Addi Norton 00:28:20.2Sheboygan Christian 9:08 min/m2 <512
79 287 Faith Tislau 00:28:26.1Sheboygan Christian 9:10 min/m3 <511
80 107 Ashley Vogeltanz 00:28:50.5Kewaunee 9:18 min/m7 739
81 971 Tayla Choate 00:29:33.0Howards Grove 9:31 min/m6 749
82 183 Abby Guise 00:37:24.5NEWCHAA Homeschool 12:04 min/m4 <510
83 966 Sophia Lubinski 00:38:19.1Chesterton Academy of St. 12:21 min/m2 <510
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Two Rivers Invite
Varsity Girls

Team Results with Individual Times
August 28, 2025

Team name:
Team result: 53 Team Pos: 1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Notre Dame

Team Points

01:44:52.8Team Time

1 2 247 Anna Miller 19:57.0 2

2 9 207 Mya Beckett 20:48.8 9

3 13 214 Ava Cumicek 21:12.9 13

4 14 251 Evelyn Myrda 21:26.8 14

5 15 236 Quinn Klika 21:27.1 15

6 23 225 Reagan Gosa 21:54.3 22

7 29 273 Adin Wasilkoff 22:09.2 27

Team name:
Team result: 64 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Bay Port

Team Points

01:45:35.7Team Time

1 4 910 Onika Colassacco 20:26.6 4

2 5 937 Elly Rau 20:28.6 5

3 12 938 Ava Roland 20:55.2 12

4 19 909 Liana Campbell 21:47.8 19

5 25 907 Johanna Brunette 21:57.4 24

6 26 926 Meila Lemorande 21:58.2 25

7 33 901 Caliana Ashmead 22:37.7 31

Team name:
Team result: 107 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Manitowoc Lincoln

Team Points

01:49:27.4Team Time

1 6 116 Norah Free 20:29.8 6

2 16 115 Charlie Drossart 21:35.1 16

3 17 128 Emily Rabitz 21:37.4 17

4 36 110 Grace Backus 22:45.6 33

5 38 129 Hallie Schroeter 22:59.2 35

6 42 118 Abby Gebhart 23:54.5 39

7 60 131 Jazalynn Schultz 25:19.9 56

Team name:
Team result: 117 Team Pos: 4

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Southern Door

Team Points

01:50:21.7Team Time

1 11 305 Malaina Veeser 20:50.6 11

2 18 292 Emma Bousley 21:39.7 18

3 20 298 Addison Miller 21:48.2 20

4 27 302 Skya Scrimgeour 22:06.5 26

5 45 294 Elise Jackson 23:56.5 42

6 54 293 Portia Hah 24:32.9 50

7 66 300 Paige Penovich 25:47.5 62
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Team name:
Team result: 157 Team Pos: 5

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Valders

Team Points

01:54:03.5Team Time

1 10 318 Paige Backus 20:49.7 10

2 24 337 Alyssa Wagner 21:56.8 23

3 32 325 Anya Kauth 22:35.1 30

4 46 338 Haleigh Wallander 23:59.8 43

5 55 321 Nicole Denk 24:41.8 51

6 62 329 Penny Libby 25:32.1 58

7 63 335 Clara Sieracki 25:34.4 59

Team name:
Team result: 172 Team Pos: 6

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Kewaunee

Team Points

01:54:43.6Team Time

1 1 994 Hannah Miller 19:20.7 1

2 34 995 Natalie Miller 22:38.9 32

3 47 104 Alison Szydel 24:02.3 44

4 49 103 Karla Swagel 24:09.8 46

5 53 990 Alison Kuehl 24:31.7 49

6 59 992 Kaylyn Martin 25:12.0 55

7 80 107 Ashley Vogeltanz 28:50.5 73

Team name:
Team result: 178 Team Pos: 7

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Mason County Central

Team Points

01:57:29.3Team Time

1 8 172 Maylan Sanders 20:44.2 8

2 30 164 Nevaeh Battice 22:29.9 28

3 39 176 Adison Thorne 23:49.2 36

4 41 175 Madelyn Sterley 23:52.7 38

5 72 171 Sophia Quick 26:33.1 68

6 73 177 Raelyn Wilson 26:39.7 69

7 75 178 Aiden Wood 27:14.7 71

Team name:
Team result: 210 Team Pos: 8

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Howards Grove

Team Points

01:59:11.3Team Time

1 7 976 Ashlyn Miller 20:37.8 7

2 31 973 Nina Goedeke 22:33.0 29

3 57 983 Gracie Thompson 24:47.2 53

4 64 975 Reese Kunesh 25:34.5 60

5 65 982 Demi Talbot 25:38.6 61

6 81 971 Tayla Choate 29:33.0 74

Team name:
Team result: 216 Team Pos: 9

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Manitowoc Lutheran

Team Points

02:00:03.3Team Time
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Team name:
Team result: 216 Team Pos: 9

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Manitowoc Lutheran

Team Points

02:00:03.3Team Time

1 37 134 Adriel Barthel 22:52.1 34

2 40 140 Temperance Farmer 23:50.9 37

3 48 139 Isabella Eick 24:09.0 45

4 52 163 Maddie Wusterbarth 24:25.9 48

5 56 157 Elizabeth Vogt 24:45.2 52

6 61 142 Ava Glodowski 25:29.1 57

7 71 161 Kaly Wang 26:24.8 67

Team name:
Team result: 224 Team Pos: 10

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Two Rivers

Team Points

02:01:43.3Team Time

1 3 308 Allie Gallagher 20:19.8 3

2 43 317 Rylee Timm 23:56.1 40

3 50 314 Sophia Soukup 24:15.9 47

4 68 316 Cathryn Taddy 26:03.6 64

5 74 312 Madison O'Toole 27:07.8 70

Team name:
Team result: 244 Team Pos: 11

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

West De Pere

Team Points

02:02:43.7Team Time

1 22 366 Lily Spychalla 21:52.4 21

2 44 344 Abigail Cleven 23:56.1 41

3 58 370 Evelyn Wiser 24:51.6 54

4 67 362 Brooke Riesenberg 25:59.1 63

5 69 352 Haley Gordon 26:04.2 65

6 70 353 Myla Janquart 26:15.2 66

7 77 367 Caley Suda 27:47.2 72

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Chesterton Academy of St. John Paul II Classical

Team Points

Team Time

1 76 963 Maria Hall 27:43.0 <5

2 83 966 Sophia Lubinski 38:19.1 <5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

NEWCHAA Homeschool

Team Points

Team Time

1 21 189 Greta Martens 21:50.5 <5

2 35 192 Milli Paul 22:42.7 <5

3 51 199 Ella Younkle 24:19.7 <5

4 82 183 Abby Guise 37:24.5 <5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Sheboygan Christian

Team Points

Team Time
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Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Sheboygan Christian

Team Points

Team Time

1 28 284 Anna Fortuine 22:07.3 <5

2 78 285 Addi Norton 28:20.2 <5

3 79 287 Faith Tislau 28:26.1 <5
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Two Rivers Invite
JV Boys

Team Results

Team type: Varsity Boys
Place Team Result Finishers in TeamTeam Name

1 Notre Dame 22 20

2 NEWCHAA Homeschool 44 8

3 Bay Port 63 13

4 West De Pere 120 9

5 Manitowoc Lutheran 140 8

Howards Grove 1

Manitowoc Lincoln 4

Valders 4
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Two Rivers Invite
JV Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

JV Boys

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

August 28, 2025

Male

1 272 Henry Tressler 00:19:28.6Notre Dame 6:16 min/m1 112
2 179 Garett Brochtrup 00:20:00.4NEWCHAA Homeschool 6:27 min/m1 29
3 213 Aiden Cumicek 00:20:06.3Notre Dame 6:29 min/m2 39
4 252 Thanh Phuc (Skylar) Nguyen 00:20:14.1Notre Dame 6:31 min/m3 411
5 257 Harrison Pahl 00:20:14.4Notre Dame 6:31 min/m4 59
6 198 Caleb Wang 00:20:17.3NEWCHAA Homeschool 6:32 min/m2 611
7 919 Cameron Hampton 00:20:21.2Bay Port 6:33 min/m1 712
8 190 Ezekiel Moser 00:20:22.0NEWCHAA Homeschool 6:34 min/m3 89
9 268 Hayden Stachura 00:20:23.7Notre Dame 6:34 min/m5 911

10 936 Nolan Pociask 00:20:36.5Bay Port 6:38 min/m2 1011
11 244 Colin McGowan 00:20:52.8Notre Dame 6:44 min/m6 119
12 193 Daniel Rodriguez 00:20:58.3NEWCHAA Homeschool 6:45 min/m4 1211
13 248 Ethan Moseman 00:20:59.7Notre Dame 6:46 min/m7 1311
14 934 Mason Patchak 00:21:01.3Bay Port 6:46 min/m3 1412
15 946 Oliver Shefchik 00:21:03.2Bay Port 6:47 min/m4 1510
16 195 Eli Thibaudeau 00:21:31.7NEWCHAA Homeschool 6:56 min/m5 1610
17 324 Kevin Halverson 00:21:36.7Valders 6:58 min/m1 <512
18 925 Bryce Konkle 00:21:46.7Bay Port 7:01 min/m5 1711
19 947 Korben Sherwood 00:21:51.2Bay Port 7:02 min/m6 189
20 187 Bear Lohse 00:21:56.7NEWCHAA Homeschool 7:04 min/m6 1911
21 351 Brent Fullmer 00:22:02.4West De Pere 7:06 min/m1 2010
22 943 Logan Schmidt 00:22:04.1Bay Port 7:07 min/m7 219
23 356 Theodore Main 00:22:04.2West De Pere 7:07 min/m2 2211
24 323 Ethan Fuka 00:22:10.4Valders 7:09 min/m2 <510
25 359 Jakoby Paul 00:22:16.7West De Pere 7:11 min/m3 2310
26 216 Abraham Dosh 00:22:29.6Notre Dame 7:15 min/m8 >79
27 114 Ethan Denk 00:22:32.5Manitowoc Lincoln 7:16 min/m1 <510
28 146 Caleb Lukasek 00:22:35.0Manitowoc Lutheran 7:17 min/m1 2411
29 940 William Sauer 00:22:38.7Bay Port 7:18 min/m8 >79
30 147 Urijah Millen 00:22:41.7Manitowoc Lutheran 7:19 min/m2 2510
31 322 Tyler Endter 00:22:48.4Valders 7:21 min/m3 <59
32 223 Luke Gilson 00:22:53.3Notre Dame 7:23 min/m9 >712
33 354 Dwij Kachole 00:22:55.9West De Pere 7:23 min/m4 2612
34 951 Dylan Spoelstra 00:23:04.9Bay Port 7:26 min/m9 >711
35 132 Brendan Streeter 00:23:09.1Manitowoc Lincoln 7:28 min/m2 <59
36 186 Ephraim Kremer 00:23:13.5NEWCHAA Homeschool 7:29 min/m7 279

8/28/25 10:07:19 PM
1 of 2Page

Performance Timing, LLC

www.performancetiming.com



Two Rivers Invite
JV Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

JV Boys

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

August 28, 2025

Male

37 144 Garrett Johnson 00:23:23.2Manitowoc Lutheran 7:32 min/m3 289
38 357 Everett Moore 00:23:23.9West De Pere 7:32 min/m5 2911
39 233 Brennan Johnson 00:23:27.1Notre Dame 7:33 min/m10 >711
40 203 Brayden Allard 00:23:31.5Notre Dame 7:35 min/m11 >711
41 365 Bently Slusarek 00:23:32.9West De Pere 7:35 min/m6 3010
42 942 Paul Scherer 00:23:39.5Bay Port 7:37 min/m10 >712
43 196 Ryan Thorsen 00:23:41.2NEWCHAA Homeschool 7:38 min/m8 >79
44 148 Corban Nier 00:23:42.0Manitowoc Lutheran 7:38 min/m4 3110
45 958 Evan Wiebel 00:24:10.2Bay Port 7:47 min/m11 >712
46 159 William Wagner 00:24:21.6Manitowoc Lutheran 7:51 min/m5 329
47 346 Christopher Cox 00:24:21.6West De Pere 7:51 min/m7 3311
48 259 Emanuel Poehlmann 00:24:22.4Notre Dame 7:51 min/m12 >712
49 145 Mason Kratz 00:24:25.1Manitowoc Lutheran 7:52 min/m6 349
50 209 Brady Borchardt 00:24:42.4Notre Dame 7:58 min/m13 >79
51 331 Dallin Pattee 00:24:49.2Valders 8:00 min/m4 <510
52 941 Corwin Schad 00:24:58.9Bay Port 8:03 min/m12 >710
53 265 Andreas Schweiner 00:25:10.8Notre Dame 8:07 min/m14 >712
54 155 Owen Sukowaty 00:25:14.9Manitowoc Lutheran 8:08 min/m7 359
55 972 Evan Erdmann 00:25:37.3Howards Grove 8:15 min/m1 <512
56 949 Eli Solper 00:25:40.4Bay Port 8:16 min/m13 >79
57 135 Samuel Barthel 00:25:43.6Manitowoc Lutheran 8:17 min/m8 >711
58 360 Kyle Rabida 00:26:09.7West De Pere 8:26 min/m8 >711
59 130 Simon Schuh 00:26:16.2Manitowoc Lincoln 8:28 min/m3 <510
60 239 Carter Kramer 00:26:28.4Notre Dame 8:32 min/m15 >710
61 111 Jake Bierman 00:26:39.8Manitowoc Lincoln 8:36 min/m4 <59
62 372 Reid Yells 00:27:20.6West De Pere 8:49 min/m9 >711
63 229 Shaun Huss 00:28:54.2Notre Dame 9:19 min/m16 >712
64 241 Jakob Liebergen 00:28:58.3Notre Dame 9:20 min/m17 >710
65 262 Ciaran Ryan 00:28:58.5Notre Dame 9:20 min/m18 >712
66 243 Thomas Lyons 00:34:06.6Notre Dame 11:00 min/m19 >710
67 202 Dereck Aguilar 00:39:22.3Notre Dame 12:42 min/m20 >712
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Two Rivers Invite
JV Boys

Team Results with Individual Times
August 28, 2025

Team name:
Team result: 22 Team Pos: 1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Notre Dame

Team Points

01:40:27.2Team Time

1 1 272 Henry Tressler 19:28.6 1

2 3 213 Aiden Cumicek 20:06.3 3

3 4 252 Thanh Phuc (Skylar) Nguyen 20:14.1 4

4 5 257 Harrison Pahl 20:14.4 5

5 9 268 Hayden Stachura 20:23.7 9

6 11 244 Colin McGowan 20:52.8 11

7 13 248 Ethan Moseman 20:59.7 13

8 26 216 Abraham Dosh 22:29.6 >7

9 32 223 Luke Gilson 22:53.3 >7

10 39 233 Brennan Johnson 23:27.1 >7

11 40 203 Brayden Allard 23:31.5 >7

12 48 259 Emanuel Poehlmann 24:22.4 >7

13 50 209 Brady Borchardt 24:42.4 >7

14 53 265 Andreas Schweiner 25:10.8 >7

15 60 239 Carter Kramer 26:28.4 >7

16 63 229 Shaun Huss 28:54.2 >7

17 64 241 Jakob Liebergen 28:58.3 >7

18 65 262 Ciaran Ryan 28:58.5 >7

19 66 243 Thomas Lyons 34:06.6 >7

20 67 202 Dereck Aguilar 39:22.3 >7

Team name:
Team result: 44 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

NEWCHAA Homeschool

Team Points

01:43:09.8Team Time

1 2 179 Garett Brochtrup 20:00.4 2

2 6 198 Caleb Wang 20:17.3 6

3 8 190 Ezekiel Moser 20:22.0 8

4 12 193 Daniel Rodriguez 20:58.3 12

5 16 195 Eli Thibaudeau 21:31.7 16

6 20 187 Bear Lohse 21:56.7 19

7 36 186 Ephraim Kremer 23:13.5 27

8 43 196 Ryan Thorsen 23:41.2 >7

Team name:
Team result: 63 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Bay Port

Team Points

01:44:49.2Team Time
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Team name:
Team result: 63 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Bay Port

Team Points

01:44:49.2Team Time

1 7 919 Cameron Hampton 20:21.2 7

2 10 936 Nolan Pociask 20:36.5 10

3 14 934 Mason Patchak 21:01.3 14

4 15 946 Oliver Shefchik 21:03.2 15

5 18 925 Bryce Konkle 21:46.7 17

6 19 947 Korben Sherwood 21:51.2 18

7 22 943 Logan Schmidt 22:04.1 21

8 29 940 William Sauer 22:38.7 >7

9 34 951 Dylan Spoelstra 23:04.9 >7

10 42 942 Paul Scherer 23:39.5 >7

11 45 958 Evan Wiebel 24:10.2 >7

12 52 941 Corwin Schad 24:58.9 >7

13 56 949 Eli Solper 25:40.4 >7

Team name:
Team result: 120 Team Pos: 4

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

West De Pere

Team Points

01:52:43.3Team Time

1 21 351 Brent Fullmer 22:02.4 20

2 23 356 Theodore Main 22:04.2 22

3 25 359 Jakoby Paul 22:16.7 23

4 33 354 Dwij Kachole 22:55.9 26

5 38 357 Everett Moore 23:23.9 29

6 41 365 Bently Slusarek 23:32.9 30

7 47 346 Christopher Cox 24:21.6 33

8 58 360 Kyle Rabida 26:09.7 >7

9 62 372 Reid Yells 27:20.6 >7

Team name:
Team result: 140 Team Pos: 5

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Manitowoc Lutheran

Team Points

01:56:43.7Team Time

1 28 146 Caleb Lukasek 22:35.0 24

2 30 147 Urijah Millen 22:41.7 25

3 37 144 Garrett Johnson 23:23.2 28

4 44 148 Corban Nier 23:42.0 31

5 46 159 William Wagner 24:21.6 32

6 49 145 Mason Kratz 24:25.1 34

7 54 155 Owen Sukowaty 25:14.9 35

8 57 135 Samuel Barthel 25:43.6 >7

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Howards Grove

Team Points

Team Time

1 55 972 Evan Erdmann 25:37.3 <5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Manitowoc Lincoln

Team Points

Team Time
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Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Manitowoc Lincoln

Team Points

Team Time

1 27 114 Ethan Denk 22:32.5 <5

2 35 132 Brendan Streeter 23:09.1 <5

3 59 130 Simon Schuh 26:16.2 <5

4 61 111 Jake Bierman 26:39.8 <5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Valders

Team Points

Team Time

1 17 324 Kevin Halverson 21:36.7 <5

2 24 323 Ethan Fuka 22:10.4 <5

3 31 322 Tyler Endter 22:48.4 <5

4 51 331 Dallin Pattee 24:49.2 <5
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Two Rivers Invite
JV Girls

Team Results

Team type: Varsity Girls
Place Team Result Finishers in TeamTeam Name

1 Notre Dame 21 35

2 Bay Port 34 27

3 Manitowoc Lutheran 101 7

4 Kewaunee 114 7

5 Southern Door 121 5

Manitowoc Lincoln 3

Mason County Central 1

Valders 4

West De Pere 3
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Two Rivers Invite
JV Girls

Team Results with Individual Times
August 28, 2025

Team name:
Team result: 21 Team Pos: 1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Notre Dame

Team Points

01:54:20.7Team Time

1 1 227 Bella Hill 22:19.6 1

2 2 254 Ella Nowak 22:35.2 2

3 5 211 Lyla Browne 23:07.5 5

4 6 220 Abby Frelich 23:08.2 6

5 7 267 Elsa Sickel 23:10.0 7

6 11 228 Lillian Hoban 23:56.0 11

7 12 205 Autumn Aschinger 24:02.7 12

8 14 232 Rachel Johanski 24:47.1 >7

9 15 221 Nicoletta Fulwilder 24:52.2 >7

10 16 276 Abigail West 24:53.7 >7

11 20 201 Yaneli Agredano 25:33.6 >7

12 25 245 Valeria Mercado 25:59.8 >7

13 28 263 Elle Ryan 26:23.6 >7

14 31 215 Julia Day 27:20.1 >7

15 33 204 Tegan Arndt 27:31.2 >7

16 40 275 Johanna Weiss 28:33.0 >7

17 50 200 Ahnika Adamski 29:29.5 >7

18 51 250 Rosie Muller 29:32.7 >7

19 54 278 Alexia Ritzenhein 30:06.4 >7

20 55 255 Lillian O'Connor 30:06.5 >7

21 56 266 Isabelle Sexauer 30:15.2 >7

22 57 237 Annika Kloehn 30:17.2 >7

23 68 240 Maria Krecichwost 31:58.2 >7

24 73 235 Jordan Johnson 32:56.9 >7

25 75 219 Audrey Fortney 33:18.0 >7

26 76 256 Lindsay Ortega-Alvarado 34:27.6 >7

27 77 212 Manuela Castero 34:52.6 >7

28 78 261 Paloma Ruiz 35:14.9 >7

29 79 269 Lina Stachura 35:15.8 >7

30 80 226 Julia Gutowski 35:17.0 >7

31 81 222 Eva Garcia 35:30.9 >7

32 82 210 Lily Brault-Sanchez 36:06.6 >7

33 86 260 Maily Reyes 38:31.5 >7

34 87 230 Julia Jenquin 38:52.6 >7

35 92 206 Yatzil Barajas 43:57.3 >7

Team name:
Team result: 34 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Bay Port

Team Points

01:57:03.2Team Time
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Team name:
Team result: 34 Team Pos: 2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Bay Port

Team Points

01:57:03.2Team Time

1 3 950 Ellie Spice 22:47.2 3

2 4 935 Sophia Perez 23:03.7 4

3 8 927 Mabel Lufter 23:38.1 8

4 9 956 Samantha Vannieuwenhoven 23:44.5 9

5 10 952 Sydney Staehler 23:49.5 10

6 13 960 Gabbie Yaeger 24:41.7 13

7 17 923 Cameron Janczak 25:00.5 14

8 18 912 Brooke Dorner 25:19.5 >7

9 19 933 Alana Oskey 25:24.1 >7

10 22 930 Naina Munagala 25:39.5 >7

11 23 908 Claire Butler 25:41.2 >7

12 24 902 Charley Bigler 25:43.6 >7

13 30 903 Ashlyn Brandt 27:10.2 >7

14 35 924 Lily Knox 28:04.0 >7

15 38 913 Payton Dugan 28:06.4 >7

16 39 929 Andrea Martinez 28:26.3 >7

17 44 944 Joey Schommer 29:07.4 >7

18 48 906 Margaux Brown 29:17.5 >7

19 49 954 Aarna Vaishnav 29:19.4 >7

20 53 920 Maisy Hermanson 29:50.9 >7

21 59 916 Lillian Fullerton 30:37.3 >7

22 66 945 Norah Shefchik 31:37.2 >7

23 67 915 Lillian Emmers 31:52.0 >7

24 69 928 Iris MacDonald 32:00.4 >7

25 83 921 Brynn Hetfield 36:35.8 >7

26 84 961 Aryanna Zeitler 36:36.8 >7

27 88 955 Kate Van Egeren 42:15.9 >7

Team name:
Team result: 101 Team Pos: 3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Manitowoc Lutheran

Team Points

02:27:41.3Team Time

1 32 151 Ava Schultz 27:30.6 16

2 41 160 Elinor Wall 28:50.4 17

3 43 137 Isabella Carlson 29:04.3 19

4 60 158 Sandra Waak 30:39.4 23

5 65 150 Georgia Prather 31:36.5 26

6 71 143 Christina He 32:28.6 28

7 72 149 Miley Pekarek 32:49.9 29

Team name:
Team result: 114 Team Pos: 4

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Kewaunee

Team Points

02:32:24.4Team Time
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Team name:
Team result: 114 Team Pos: 4

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Kewaunee

Team Points

02:32:24.4Team Time

1 42 986 Penelope Gerold 29:00.4 18

2 46 998 Aliana Repitz 29:10.0 20

3 61 108 Emily Vogeltanz 30:43.1 24

4 64 105 Kyanna VanLanen 31:16.7 25

5 70 985 Vivian Bootz 32:14.0 27

6 74 996 Jaylyn Pagel 33:07.8 30

7 91 101 Cora Schleis 42:56.3 33

Team name:
Team result: 121 Team Pos: 5

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Southern Door

Team Points

02:51:34.0Team Time

1 29 297 Nora Lefevre 26:40.1 15

2 47 295 Violet Jackson 29:10.2 21

3 58 290 Elloise Bloniarz 30:34.3 22

4 89 608 Liliah Stuth 42:31.4 31

5 90 301 Marisa Pitzen 42:37.8 32

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Manitowoc Lincoln

Team Points

Team Time

1 27 112 Janessa Cole 26:02.9 <5

2 34 124 Sonya McClain 27:36.9 <5

3 62 126 Kaydence Phipps-Zellner 30:46.0 <5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Mason County Central

Team Points

Team Time

1 45 170 Luella Purple 29:08.9 <5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Valders

Team Points

Team Time

1 21 339 Vivien Wolf 25:38.8 <5

2 26 340 Courtney Zabel 26:02.1 <5

3 63 334 Qwynn Schultz 31:13.9 <5

4 85 320 Olivia Brunner 37:22.4 <5

Team name:
Team result: Team Pos:

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

West De Pere

Team Points

Team Time

1 36 349 Parvathi Deepak 28:04.1 <5

2 37 371 Sophie Wiser 28:06.2 <5

3 52 350 Anna Firman 29:33.1 <5
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Two Rivers Invite
JV Girls

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

JV Girls

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

August 28, 2025

Female

1 227 Bella Hill 00:22:19.6Notre Dame 7:12 min/m1 111
2 254 Ella Nowak 00:22:35.2Notre Dame 7:17 min/m2 211
3 950 Ellie Spice 00:22:47.2Bay Port 7:21 min/m1 311
4 935 Sophia Perez 00:23:03.7Bay Port 7:26 min/m2 410
5 211 Lyla Browne 00:23:07.5Notre Dame 7:27 min/m3 510
6 220 Abby Frelich 00:23:08.2Notre Dame 7:27 min/m4 69
7 267 Elsa Sickel 00:23:10.0Notre Dame 7:28 min/m5 79
8 927 Mabel Lufter 00:23:38.1Bay Port 7:37 min/m3 810
9 956 Samantha Vannieuwenhoven 00:23:44.5Bay Port 7:39 min/m4 99

10 952 Sydney Staehler 00:23:49.5Bay Port 7:41 min/m5 1010
11 228 Lillian Hoban 00:23:56.0Notre Dame 7:43 min/m6 119
12 205 Autumn Aschinger 00:24:02.7Notre Dame 7:45 min/m7 1210
13 960 Gabbie Yaeger 00:24:41.7Bay Port 7:57 min/m6 1310
14 232 Rachel Johanski 00:24:47.1Notre Dame 7:59 min/m8 >711
15 221 Nicoletta Fulwilder 00:24:52.2Notre Dame 8:01 min/m9 >711
16 276 Abigail West 00:24:53.7Notre Dame 8:01 min/m10 >79
17 923 Cameron Janczak 00:25:00.5Bay Port 8:04 min/m7 1410
18 912 Brooke Dorner 00:25:19.5Bay Port 8:10 min/m8 >710
19 933 Alana Oskey 00:25:24.1Bay Port 8:11 min/m9 >79
20 201 Yaneli Agredano 00:25:33.6Notre Dame 8:14 min/m11 >712
21 339 Vivien Wolf 00:25:38.8Valders 8:16 min/m1 <510
22 930 Naina Munagala 00:25:39.5Bay Port 8:16 min/m10 >711
23 908 Claire Butler 00:25:41.2Bay Port 8:17 min/m11 >79
24 902 Charley Bigler 00:25:43.6Bay Port 8:17 min/m12 >712
25 245 Valeria Mercado 00:25:59.8Notre Dame 8:23 min/m12 >711
26 340 Courtney Zabel 00:26:02.1Valders 8:23 min/m2 <510
27 112 Janessa Cole 00:26:02.9Manitowoc Lincoln 8:24 min/m1 <511
28 263 Elle Ryan 00:26:23.6Notre Dame 8:30 min/m13 >711
29 297 Nora Lefevre 00:26:40.1Southern Door 8:36 min/m1 1512
30 903 Ashlyn Brandt 00:27:10.2Bay Port 8:45 min/m13 >711
31 215 Julia Day 00:27:20.1Notre Dame 8:49 min/m14 >710
32 151 Ava Schultz 00:27:30.6Manitowoc Lutheran 8:52 min/m1 1611
33 204 Tegan Arndt 00:27:31.2Notre Dame 8:52 min/m15 >79
34 124 Sonya McClain 00:27:36.9Manitowoc Lincoln 8:54 min/m2 <511
35 924 Lily Knox 00:28:04.0Bay Port 9:03 min/m14 >712
36 349 Parvathi Deepak 00:28:04.1West De Pere 9:03 min/m1 <511
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Two Rivers Invite
JV Girls

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

JV Girls

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

August 28, 2025

Female

37 371 Sophie Wiser 00:28:06.2West De Pere 9:03 min/m2 <511
38 913 Payton Dugan 00:28:06.4Bay Port 9:04 min/m15 >712
39 929 Andrea Martinez 00:28:26.3Bay Port 9:10 min/m16 >712
40 275 Johanna Weiss 00:28:33.0Notre Dame 9:12 min/m16 >79
41 160 Elinor Wall 00:28:50.4Manitowoc Lutheran 9:18 min/m2 1710
42 986 Penelope Gerold 00:29:00.4Kewaunee 9:21 min/m1 189
43 137 Isabella Carlson 00:29:04.3Manitowoc Lutheran 9:22 min/m3 199
44 944 Joey Schommer 00:29:07.4Bay Port 9:23 min/m17 >712
45 170 Luella Purple 00:29:08.9Mason County Central 9:24 min/m1 <511
46 998 Aliana Repitz 00:29:10.0Kewaunee 9:24 min/m2 2011
47 295 Violet Jackson 00:29:10.2Southern Door 9:24 min/m2 2110
48 906 Margaux Brown 00:29:17.5Bay Port 9:26 min/m18 >711
49 954 Aarna Vaishnav 00:29:19.4Bay Port 9:27 min/m19 >712
50 200 Ahnika Adamski 00:29:29.5Notre Dame 9:30 min/m17 >712
51 250 Rosie Muller 00:29:32.7Notre Dame 9:31 min/m18 >710
52 350 Anna Firman 00:29:33.1West De Pere 9:31 min/m3 <512
53 920 Maisy Hermanson 00:29:50.9Bay Port 9:37 min/m20 >79
54 278 Alexia Ritzenhein 00:30:06.4Notre Dame 9:42 min/m19 >79
55 255 Lillian O'Connor 00:30:06.5Notre Dame 9:42 min/m20 >79
56 266 Isabelle Sexauer 00:30:15.2Notre Dame 9:45 min/m21 >79
57 237 Annika Kloehn 00:30:17.2Notre Dame 9:46 min/m22 >79
58 290 Elloise Bloniarz 00:30:34.3Southern Door 9:51 min/m3 2210
59 916 Lillian Fullerton 00:30:37.3Bay Port 9:52 min/m21 >710
60 158 Sandra Waak 00:30:39.4Manitowoc Lutheran 9:53 min/m4 2312
61 108 Emily Vogeltanz 00:30:43.1Kewaunee 9:54 min/m3 2412
62 126 Kaydence Phipps-Zellner 00:30:46.0Manitowoc Lincoln 9:55 min/m3 <510
63 334 Qwynn Schultz 00:31:13.9Valders 10:04 min/m3 <59
64 105 Kyanna VanLanen 00:31:16.7Kewaunee 10:05 min/m4 2512
65 150 Georgia Prather 00:31:36.5Manitowoc Lutheran 10:11 min/m5 269
66 945 Norah Shefchik 00:31:37.2Bay Port 10:12 min/m22 >711
67 915 Lillian Emmers 00:31:52.0Bay Port 10:16 min/m23 >711
68 240 Maria Krecichwost 00:31:58.2Notre Dame 10:18 min/m23 >712
69 928 Iris MacDonald 00:32:00.4Bay Port 10:19 min/m24 >79
70 985 Vivian Bootz 00:32:14.0Kewaunee 10:23 min/m5 2712
71 143 Christina He 00:32:28.6Manitowoc Lutheran 10:28 min/m6 2812
72 149 Miley Pekarek 00:32:49.9Manitowoc Lutheran 10:35 min/m7 2911
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Two Rivers Invite
JV Girls

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

JV Girls

Team Pace
Team
Points

Team
PositionGrade

August 28, 2025

Female

73 235 Jordan Johnson 00:32:56.9Notre Dame 10:37 min/m24 >712
74 996 Jaylyn Pagel 00:33:07.8Kewaunee 10:41 min/m6 3011
75 219 Audrey Fortney 00:33:18.0Notre Dame 10:44 min/m25 >711
76 256 Lindsay Ortega-Alvarado 00:34:27.6Notre Dame 11:06 min/m26 >711
77 212 Manuela Castero 00:34:52.6Notre Dame 11:15 min/m27 >711
78 261 Paloma Ruiz 00:35:14.9Notre Dame 11:22 min/m28 >710
79 269 Lina Stachura 00:35:15.8Notre Dame 11:22 min/m29 >712
80 226 Julia Gutowski 00:35:17.0Notre Dame 11:22 min/m30 >710
81 222 Eva Garcia 00:35:30.9Notre Dame 11:27 min/m31 >711
82 210 Lily Brault-Sanchez 00:36:06.6Notre Dame 11:38 min/m32 >79
83 921 Brynn Hetfield 00:36:35.8Bay Port 11:48 min/m25 >710
84 961 Aryanna Zeitler 00:36:36.8Bay Port 11:48 min/m26 >79
85 320 Olivia Brunner 00:37:22.4Valders 12:03 min/m4 <511
86 260 Maily Reyes 00:38:31.5Notre Dame 12:25 min/m33 >710
87 230 Julia Jenquin 00:38:52.6Notre Dame 12:32 min/m34 >711
88 955 Kate Van Egeren 00:42:15.9Bay Port 13:38 min/m27 >710
89 608 Liliah Stuth 00:42:31.4Southern Door 13:43 min/m4 310
90 301 Marisa Pitzen 00:42:37.8Southern Door 13:45 min/m5 3210
91 101 Cora Schleis 00:42:56.3Kewaunee 13:51 min/m7 3312
92 206 Yatzil Barajas 00:43:57.3Notre Dame 14:10 min/m35 >710
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